Pure performance
 Steady ™ 1300 SerieS
hp
Text Box
www.ajayin.com    Email: sales@ajayin.com
2
2
Available

120
140
160
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
H
 (f
t)
Q (US gpm)
3" Outlet
S75[10.77hp]
S77[9.25hp]
S79[7.67hp]
S82[9.67hp]
S83[7.42hp]S85[4.67hp]
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max shaft Power Curve ID Voltage Cable (ft) Order number*
1320S    3 X   2    60    1      [see chart] S77, S79 208, 230      50 1320S-3X.261.---.---/50
1320S    3 X   2    60    3      [see chart] S75, S77, S79 200, 230, 460      50 1320S-3X.263.---.---/50
1320H    4 X   4    60    1      [see chart] S83, S85 208, 230      50 1320H-4X.461.---.---/50
1320H    4 X   4    60    3      [see chart] S82, S83, S85 200, 230, 460      50 1320H-4X.463.---.---/50
hp
Text Box
www.ajayin.com   Email: sales@ajayin.com
13

Model 1320S | 1320H 1320S | 1320M 1320S | 1320H 1320S | 1320H 1320S | 1320H
Starting amps (A) 169 | 123 138 | 107 250 | 157 224 | 136 112 | 68
Full load (A) 50 | 37 42 | 35 30 | 31 26 | 27 13 | 13
Cable 4G10+S(2x0.5) 4G10+S(2x0.5) 4G4+2x1.5 4G4+2x1.5 4G4+2x1.5
Connection - - D Y// YSER
Starting method DOL DOL DOL DOL DOL
Cable type (mm2) 4G10+S(2x0.5) 4G4+2x1.5
Diameter (inch) 1.03 0.87
Weight (lb/ft) 0.57 0.43
Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40°C
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Process data
Power cable data
Outlet Free-standing Wet well Replacement
3 1320-3S 1320-3P 1320-3R
4 1320-4S 1320-4P 1320-4R
Impeller grey cast iron ASTM A48 No. 30B
Pump housing grey cast iron ASTM A48 No. 30B
Stator housing grey cast iron ASTM A48 No. 30B
Shaft stainless steel AISI 420

90
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
H
 (f
t)
Q (US gpm)
3" Outlet
V55[11.00hp]
V57[9.39hp]V61[6.83hp]
V34[9.72hp]
V35[7.36hp]
V36[5.58hp]
Selection table*
* For information on configuring the right order number, see page 7
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max shaft Power Curve ID Voltage Cable (ft) Order number*
1320H    3 X   2    60    1      [see chart] V57, V61 208, 230      50 1320H-3X.261.---.---/50
1320H    3 X   2    60    3      [see chart] V55, V57, V61 200, 230, 460      50 1320H-3X.263.---.---/50
1320M    4 X   4    60    1      [see chart] V35, V36 208, 230      50 1320M-4X.461.---.---/50
1320M    4 X   4    60    3      [see chart] V34, V35, V36 200, 230, 460      50 1320M-4X.463.---.---/50
hp
Text Box
www.ajayin.com     Email: sales@ajayin.com
15

40
50
60
70
80
90
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
H
 (f
t)
Q (US gpm)
6" Outlet
S65[19.95hp]
S68[11.19hp]
Model Outl (in) Installation Pole Freq (Hz) Phase Max shaft Power Curve ID Voltage Cable (ft) Order number*
1325M    6 X   4    60    3      [see chart] S65, S68 200, 230, 460      50 1325M-6X.463.---.---/50
hp
Text Box
www.ajayin.com   Email: sales@ajayin.com
17

Full load (A) 59 52 26
Cable 4G10+S(2x0.5) 4G10+S(2x0.5) 4G10+S(2x0.5)
Connection D Y// YSER
Starting method DOL DOL DOL
Cable type (mm2) 4G10+S(2x0.5)
Diameter (inch) 1.03
Weight (lb/ft) 0.57
Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40°C
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Process data
Power cable data
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Outlet Free-standing Wet well Replacement
4 1325-4S 1325-4P 1325-4R
6 1325-6S 1325-6P 1325-6R
Impeller grey cast iron ASTM A48 No. 30B
Pump housing grey cast iron ASTM A48 No. 30B
Stator housing grey cast iron ASTM A48 No. 30B
Shaft stainless steel AISI 420